Net income from services 245,429 218,543 192,471 12.3% 27.5%
Administrative expenses (390,798) (361,309) (286,323) 8.2% 36.5%
Operating income 476,383 196,196 131,648 142.8% 261.9%
Income (Loss) from equity investments (2,173) 23,515 249 -109.2% -972.7%
Income (Loss) from Minority interest (4,494) (4,417) (2,411) 1.7% 86.4%
Other Income/Expenses (47,658) (25,917) (8,062) 83.9% 491.1%
Income tax and Minimum Presumed Tax (112,565) (127,531) (3,937) -11.7% n.a.
Net income for the period 309,493 61,846 117,487 400.4% 163.4%
Net income per share (2) 0.58 0.13 0.25 339.8% 131.5%
Net income per ADS (3) 1.73 0.39 0.75 339.8% 131.5%

(1) Exchange rate: 3.8427 Ps. = 1 US$
(2) Assumes 531,361,306 ordinary shares outstanding.
(3) Each ADS represents three ordinary shares.
Net income at the end of the third quarter of 2009 includes non-recurrent effects, first, the improvement in the value of public bonds, which
resulted in an important increase in gains, and second, the Bank decided the constitution of anti-cyclical allowances for loan losses.

The �pro forma� table presents the non-recurrent earnings.

Condensed Income Statement PROFORMA Quarter ended

in thousands of pesos

09/30/2009
Before

adjustments
Extraordinary
adjustments 09/30/2009

Net Financial Income 426,256 331,453 757,708
Provision for loan losses (41,112) (94,844) (135,956)
Net income from services 245,429 �  245,429
Administrative expenses (390,798) �  (390,798)
Operating income 239,774 236,609 476,383
Income (loss) from equity investments (2,173) �  (2,173)
Income (Loss) from Minority interest (4,494) �  (4,494)
Other Income/Expenses (28,391) (19,267) (47,658)
Income tax and Minimum Presumed Tax (85,499) (27,066) (112,565)
Net income for the period 119,217 190,276 309,493
Net financial income, without taking into account the extraordinary impact originated by the increase in public bonds valuations totaled AR$
426.3 million, a 10.4% increase compared to the previous quarter.

This increase in net financial income was due to the improvement in gains resulting from the private sector loan portfolio and of public bonds
valuations, partially offset by decreased income from reverse repo operations with the Central Bank.

Edgar Filing: BBVA BANCO FRANCES SA - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 8

Provisions for loan losses, not considering the anti-cyclical charge, totaled AR$ 41.1 million, decreased 12.8% as compared with the previous